



ITEM	QTY.	PART No.	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT
1	6	122-6586	1200:5 CURRENT TRANSFORMER	12
2	1	T6SQ600CWS8	600A 600V 100% C.B. W/24VDC SHUNT TRIP	22
3	2	KT6R-3	REAR CONNECTORS	10
4	1	T7SQ1000CWS8	1000A 600V 100% C.B. W/24VDC SHUNT TRIP	23
5	2	KT7R-3	REAR CONNECTORS	10
6	1	54A105	A.C. DISTRIBUTION MOUNTING GROUP	4
7	1	52E110	LOAD BOARD ASSEMBLY	35
8	22	9B-7237	BOLT - 3/8"-16 X 1.25"	1
9	44	8T-4896	WASHER-FLAT 3/8"	1
10	22	3B-4506	WASHER-LOCK 3/8"	1
11	22	6V-8801	NUT-3/8"-16	1
12	14	4M-5282	BOLT-1/4"-20 X 1.50"	1
13	8	8T-8908	BOLT-1/4"-20 X 1.00"	1
14	40	8T-4205	WASHER-FLAT 1/4"	-
15	26	3B-4504	WASHER-LOCK 1/4"	-
16	18	6V-8185	NUT-1/4"-20	-
17	4	0146384	SCREW-TRUSS #10-24 X 5.00"	-
18	4	28249	SCREW-TRUSS 1/4"-20 X 5.00	-
19	8	33074	WASHER-FLAT #10	-
20	4	33614	WASHER-LOCK #10	-
21	4	36028	NUT-#10-24	-
22	5	PLT4S-M	CABLE TIE-WHITE	-
23	4	210-4757	NUT-BRONZE 1/2"-13	-
24	4	362-3586	WASHER-FLAT BRONZE 1/2"	-
25	2	361-2031	WASHER-LOCK BRONZE 1/2"	-
26	2	362-3494	BOLT-BRONZE 1/2"-13 X 3.00"	-
27	1	52C149-1	LOAD PAN ASSEMBLY	76
28	1	51E120	A.C. DISTRIBUTION HARNESS ASSEMBLY	-
29	1	51E121	D.C. LOAD PAN HARNESS ASSEMBLY	-
30	1	6X288	SHUTDOWN SWITCH	-
31	2	2N-3477	SCREW-#6-32 X 1.25"	-
32	2	33610	WASHER-LOCK #6	-
33	2	33070	WASHER-FLAT #6	-
34	2	4B-2041	NUT-#6-32	-
35	1	53E503	LOAD PAN CABLE GROUP	335
36	1	3P-9554	GROMMET	-
37	2	156-6175	CLIP-LADDER	-
TOTAL				533LBS.

NOTE A: 52C149-1 LOAD PAN AS. RECIEVED IN ENCLOSURE PARTS GP.

FINISH		
MATERIAL		
REVISION	1E0507	IDENT
	1E0011	INTPR & TOL
MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATIONS		

ALTORFER		ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS	
6315 W. FAUBER RD. BARTONVILLE, IL 61607		PHONE (309) 697-1234 FAX (309) 282-7546	
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED			
CHANGE NOTICE	ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED	FILE	PROJECT REFERENCE
	TOLERANCES: X.X ± 0.100 X.XX ± 0.060 X.XXX ± 0.005	DF/53A	XQ300 (3456) REFURB RENTAL UNIT
	THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION	SCALE/SHEET SIZE	DRAWN BY
	ANGULAR ± 1°	1=10/C	D. ROLING
TITLE	SHEET	DATE	ENGINEERING STATUS
XQ300 (3456) D.V. LOAD PAN MOUNTING GROUP	1 OF 1	12/22/2016	PROTD 0 PET 0 PRDX
DRAWING NUMBER			53A501